Results

Buccaneer Region Event 1

RON 7
R o
e
Timing System
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
Street Category
Super Street Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 67 Craig Tomeo 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 33.602 38.606(3) 33.689 33.111
33.492 33.426 33.111
DNF
2 11 Timothy Friedl 2019 Chevrolet Corvette Gr Bridgestone 39.590(1) 43.089(3) 39.695(1) 35.708
38.324(1) 36.029 36.112 (2:597)
35.708
A Street Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 11 Robert Mroz 2017 Ford Shelby Cobra GT Michelin 46.837 DNF 43.282 41.174
DNF 41.905 43.156
41.174
B Street Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T 1 78 Cortland Bailey 2005 BMW 330 38.846 34.566 DNF 34.208
DNF 36.022 34.208
36.910(1)
2 51 Rick Therrien 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 37.290 36.141 35.730 35.404
35.404 35.503 38.247(1) (1.196)
36.719
3 27 Cassidy Mongeon 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 61.760 53.334 47.433 44.049
44.049 DNF 45.661(1) (8.645)
DNF
C Street Drivers: 4 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 2
T1 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 36.502 DNF 35.370 35.306
DNF 36.335 37.626(1)
35.306
T2 64 Christopher Outen 2004 Honda S2000 38.633(1) 37.143 36.206 36.049
38.011(1) 36.049 42.229(3) (0.743)
44.226(4)
3 18 ArtKing 2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata 40.320 DNF 39.529 38.512
DNF 66.922(5) 38.932 (2.463)
38.512
4 508 Greg Dorris 42.734 40.026 DNF 38.564
40.909 40.771 40.490 (0.052)
38.564
D Street Drivers: 4 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 2
T1 80 David Lineberry 2016 Ford Focus RS DNF 33.599 35.112(1) 32.933
32.933 DNF
T2 19 Bill Cioni 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboos DNF 37.714 47.446(1) 36.677
36.677 37.641 37.379 (3.744)
41.494(3)
3 30 George Gearhart 2016 Scion FR-S Michelin 40.226 39.396 39.467 38.763
38.763 40.078(1) 39.439 (2.086)
40.865(1) 44.794
4 26 Issac Koilpillai Subaru BRZ Bridgestone 41.307 39.586 41.639(1) 39.586
41.288 42.779(1) 41.390 (0.823)
E Street Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
T1 2 Steve Miniea 1999 Mazda Miata BFGoodrich 40.201 39.221 39.343 37.772
DNF 37.901 37.772
DNF
2 51 Alfred Nater 1984 Porsche 944 40.726 46.593(3) 39.832 38.373
38.373 (0.601)
3 83 Dusty Nation 1991 Mazda Miata Dunlop 42.162(1) 40.655 39.713 38.526
38.647 DNF 39.207 (0.153)
38.526
F Street Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 17 Scott Miller 2013 BMW M3 37.969(1) DNF 35.687 35.069
42.948(4) 35.069 35.489
38.868(2)
G Street Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2
T1 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone 36.489 38.164(1) 35.710 34.447
35.126 35.590 39.493(2)
34.447
2 55 Chuck Colcord 2002 BMW 330ci 41.657(1) DNF DNF 37.678
38.892 39.134 37.678 (3.231)
38.710
3 102 Larry Daniels 2019 Honda Civic 46.025(1) 42.440 DNF 40.256
40.256 DNF DNF (2:578)
40.373
H Street Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 5 TODD RUSHING 2016 FORD FIESTA ST DNF DNF DNF 35.481
35.481 40.925(3) 40.951(3)
35.952
Street Touring Category
Street Touring Hatch Drivers: 5 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 1
T1 75 Skyler Gragg 2015 Subaru WRX 36.892 34.928 35.265 33.850
DNF 34.470 33.850
DNF
T2 181 Amanda Clark 2015 Chevrolet Spark EV 38.698 36.394 35.927 35.037
36.798 37.931 36.359 (1.187)
35.037
3 26 Sean Mason 2019 Volkswagen GTI 38.920(1) 36.384 37.229 35.117
35.691 36.178 35.117 (0.080)
37.763(1)
4 81 Jeff Clark 2015 Chevrolet Spark EV DNF DNF 36.026 36.026
42.873(3) 42.895(3) 37.076 (0.909)
DNF
5 8 Justin Bowden 2018 Subaru WRX DNF 41.110(2) DNF 36.438
38.836(1) 36.713 36.438 (0.412)
37.047
Street Touring Xtreme Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 86 Jeff Gray 2014 Scion FR-S Bridgestone 42.075 38.941 38.956 36.721
37.578 38.333 37.283
36.721
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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg Course 1 Score
2 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 41.570 DNF 41.993 41.325
DNF 45.925(2) 41.325 (4.604)
41.476
Street Touring Roadster Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T 1 124 Nathan Stratton 1999 Mazda Miata Bridgestone 39.216 37.572 DNF 37.572
39.383(1) 37.864 39.810(1)
39.864(1)
2 9 Nicolas Labrada 1990 Mazda Miata 43.135(1) DNF 43.037 38.514
38.514 40.952(1) 39.702(1) (0.942)
40.285(1)
Street Prepared Category
Super Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T 1 108 Neil Ramgoolam 2016 Porsche GT4 Bridgestone 41.844 42.563(1) 40.261 38.732
39.451 39.730 38.732
39.506
Street Modified Category
Street Modified Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T 1 284 Darian Hill 2013 Subaru BRZ 42.905 40.256 40.314 38.265
38.777 41.473 38.265
39.242
2 28 David D Naples Jr. 2013 Subaru BRZ Limited DNF 41.637(1) 39.382 38.467
38.467 (0.202)
Street Modified FWD Drivers: 7 Trophies: 3 Run Heat: 2
T 1 182 Ethan Swindel 1998 Acura Integra 35.464 35.153 35.467 34.364
34.558 35.049 34.711
34.364
T2 7 Grant White 2003 Volkswagen GTI 38.114 36.193 DNF 35.885
36.878 37.263 35.885 (1.521)
DNF
T3 12 Elias Clayton 2009 Toyota Yaris 43.264 37.505 36.302 36.213
36.466 DNF 36.213 (0.328)
41.679(3)
4 112 Keven Wilkinson 2009 Toyota Yaris 38.056 39.047(1) 36.735 36.398
36.398 DNF 36.587 (0.185)
36.640
5 82 Kyle Moore 1998 Acura Integra DNF 39.964 38.916 36.887
39.296(1) 37.658 41.483(2) (0.489)
36.887
6 13 Devon Royer 2000 Acura Integra DNF 38.315 40.016(1) 37.417
37.417 39.971(1) 37.812 (0.530)
DNF
7 5 Dominiqge Struzinski 2002 Honda 40.495(1) 40.311(1) 38.666 38.666
46.904(4) 39.287 39.228 (1.249)
41.178
Super Street Modified Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
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Pos Nbr Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score

Modified Category
A Modified Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2
T1 5 Kyle Younger 1998 LS1- KART 34.682 39.067(2) 34.472 34.472
40.355  42.477(4) 38.934(2)
Other Category
Novice Drivers: 9 Trophies: 3 Run Heat: 2

1 Evan Henrich 2015 Mazda Miata 43.134 40996  39.137 37.935
37.935 39291  39.191 (AM 1.000)
64.941(3)

4 11 David Lange 1999 Ford Mustang 43.828 41.769 42.114 41.075
DNF DNF 41.910 (AM 1.000)
41.075

6 3 justin seagull 2019 velocster 43.333 41.464 DNF 41.141
47.877(4) 43.780(1) 47.951(3)  (AM 1.000)
41.141

8 111 Elizabeth Henrich 2015 Mazda Miata 56.097 46.946(1) 45.597(1) 43.542
44.354(1) 46.987(1) 44.123 (AM 1.000)
43.542

PAX Drivers: 5 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 1
T1 3 Josh Wheeler 2013 Nissan GT-R Bridgestone DNF 33.588 DNF 26.819
DNF 34.690 33.058 (85 0.822)
32.627

3 78 Philip Cheshire 2018 BMW M2 Bridgestone 36.957(1) DNF 33.794 27.508
42.539(1) DNF DNF (BS 0.814)
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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
5 10 William Gravely 2000 BMW M5 Michelin DNF 36.021 35.613 30.414
46.012 (SM 0.854)
Street Tire Drivers: 7 Trophies: 3 Run Heat: 2
T 1 88 Bradley Alvis 2017 BMW M2 Bridgestone 36.769(1) DNF 34.415 28.470
35.941(1) DNF 35.670(1) (TASP0.832
34.219
T2 115 Adam Neylans 2019 Honda Fit Sport BFGoodrich 38.532 37.416(1) 34.768 28.649
36.191(1) 35.796 35.293 (TSMF 0.82¢
44.252(5)
T 3 744 Vincent lenaro 1983 Porsche 911 39.394 40.271(1) 36.824 29.312
35.928 36.614 35.104 (TBSP 0.835
DNF
4 188 Alyah Berger 2017 BMW M2 41.000(2) 40.577(1) 37.423 30.433
36.388 37.929 45.204(4)  (ASP0.849
35.846
5 2 Bjorn Stange 2002 BMW M3 DNF 36.750 36.684 30.631
37.359(1) 42.601(4) 39.877(2) (TBSP0.835
37.207(1)
6 11 Richard King 1987 BMW 325is 44.807(1) DNF DNF 34.551
42.847 42.374 41.081 (DSP 0.842)
41.035
7 813 Paul Mark Hellings 2003 Mazda Miata Yokohama 42.089 DNF 40.373 34.640
41.680 41.885(1) DNF (TSSM 0.85¢
50.124
Classic American Muscle C Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 67 Thomas Neubeck 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1Bridgestone 36.658 35.678 34.569 34.569
35.462 DNF DNF
35.332
2 98 Mark Wallace 2018 Ford Mustang Bridgestone DNF DNF DNF 38.583
DNF 41.280(2) 38.663(1) (4.014)
38.583(1)
3 80 Chris Kizer 2014 Ford Mustang 40.388 40.130 DNF 39.349
43.067 39.349 39.711 (0.766)
40.524
Classic American Muscle S Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T 1 25 Chris Smalley 1965 Factory Five MKIV C 37.204 DNF 37.440 35.827
36.335 36.714 35.827
DNF
2 96 Dennis Williams 1965 Factory Five MKIV R 40.943 40.367 39.316 39.316
40.537(1) DNF (3.489)
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Pos Name
1 David Lineberry
2 Josh Wheeler
3 Donald Lowe
4 Craig Tomeo
5 Donnie Lowe
6 Philip Cheshire
7 Skyler Gragg
8 TODD RUSHING
9 Cortland Bailey
10 Scott Miller
11 Thomas Neubeck
12 Bradley Alvis
13 Amanda Clark
14 Sean Mason
15 Bill Traub
16 Tyler Lineberry
17 Adam Neylans
18 Rick Therrien
19 Ethan Swindel
20 Christopher Outen
21 Jeff Clark
22 Vincent Ienaro
23 Timothy Friedl
24 Bill Cioni
25 Justin Bowden
26 Chuck Colcord
27 Chris Smalley
28 Steve Miniea
29 Jeff Gray
30 Grant White
31 William Gravely
32 Alfred Nater
33 Alyah Berger
34 Elias Clayton
35 Dusty Nation
36 Keven Wilkinson
37 Bjorn Stange
38 Kyle Moore
39 Nathan Stratton
40 Art King
41 Addison Greenway
42 Greg Dorris
43 George Gearhart
44 Devon Royer
45 Mark Wallace
46 Nicolas Labrada
47 Larry Daniels
48 Issac Koilpillai
49 Chris Kizer
50 Dominige Struzinski
51 Darian Hill
52 Dennis Williams
53 David D Naples Jr.
54 Neil Ramgoolam
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
DS 80 32.933 0.806 26.544 - -
P 3 32.627 0.822 26.819 -0.275 -0.275
P 2 33.044 0.814 26.898 -0.078 -0.354
SS 67 33.111 0.822 27.217 -0.319 -0.673
GS 10 34.447 0.792 27.282 -0.065 -0.738
P 78 33.794 0.814 27.508 -0.226 -0.964
STH 75 33.850 0.813 27.520 -0.012 -0.976
HS 5 35.481 0.780 27.675 -0.155 -1.131
BS 78 34.208 0.814 27.845 -0.170 -1.301
FS 17 35.069 0.804 28.195 -0.350 -1.651
CAMC 67 34.569 0.818 28.277 -0.082 -1.733
T 88 34.219 0.832 28.470 -0.193 -1.926
STH 181 35.037 0.813 28.485 -0.015 -1.941
STH 26 35.117 0.813 28.550 -0.065 -2.006
CS 19 35.306 0.809 28.563 -0.012 -2.019
P 16 35.065 0.816 28.613 -0.050 -2.069
T 115 34.768 0.824 28.649 -0.036 -2.105
BS 51 35.404 0.814 28.819 -0.170 -2.275
SMF 182 34.364 0.841 28.900 -0.081 -2.356
CS 64 36.049 0.809 29.164 -0.264 -2.620
STH 81 36.026 0.813 29.289 -0.125 -2.745
T 744 35.104 0.835 29.312 -0.023 -2.768
SS 11 35.708 0.822 29.352 -0.040 -2.808
DS 19 36.677 0.806 29.562 -0.210 -3.018
STH 8 36.438 0.813 29.624 -0.062 -3.080
GS 55 37.678 0.792 29.841 -0.217 -3.297
CAMS 25 35.827 0.833 29.844 -0.003 -3.300
ES 2 37.772 0.793 29.953 -0.109 -3.409
STX 86 36.721 0.816 29.964 -0.011 -3.420
SMF 7 35.885 0.841 30.179 -0.215 -3.635
P 10 35.613 0.854 30.414 -0.234 -3.870
ES 51 38.373 0.793 30.430 -0.016 -3.886
T 188 35.846 0.849 30.433 -0.003 -3.889
SMF 12 36.213 0.841 30.455 -0.022 -3.911
ES 83 38.526 0.793 30.551 -0.096 -4.007
SMF 112 36.398 0.841 30.611 -0.060 -4.067
T 2 36.684 0.835 30.631 -0.020 -4.087
SMF 82 36.887 0.841 31.022 -0.391 -4.478
STR 124 37.572 0.827 31.072 -0.050 -4.528
CS 18 38.512 0.809 31.156 -0.084 -4.612
SSM 94 35.629 0.875 31.175 -0.019 -4.631
CS 508 38.564 0.809 31.198 -0.023 -4.654
DS 30 38.763 0.806 31.243 -0.045 -4.699
SMF 13 37.417 0.841 31.468 -0.225 -4.924
CAMC 98 38.583 0.818 31.561 -0.093 -5.017
STR 9 38.514 0.827 31.851 -0.290 -5.307
GS 102 40.256 0.792 31.883 -0.032 -5.339
DS 26 39.586 0.806 31.906 -0.024 -5.362
CAMC 80 39.349 0.818 32.187 -0.281 -5.643
SMF 5 38.666 0.841 32.518 -0.331 -5.974
SM 284 38.265 0.854 32.678 -0.160 -6.134
CAMS 96 39.316 0.833 32.750 -0.072 -6.206
SM 28 38.467 0.854 32.851 -0.101 -6.307
SSP 108 38.732 0.853 33.038 -0.188 -6.494
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Pos Name
55 Jerome Rhett
56 Robert Mroz
57 Kyle Younger
58 Richard King
59 Paul Mark Hellings
60 Cassidy Mongeon
61 Kirill Semenov
62 Evan Henrich
63 Nathan Velez
64 David Lange
65 Luke Jolly
66 justin seagull
67 Jonathan Smith
68 Elizabeth Henrich
69 Keith Royer
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top

STX 60 41.325 0.816 33.721 -0.683 -7.177
AS 11 41.174 0.819 33.722 0.000 -7.178
AM 5 34.472 1.000 34.472 -0.750 -7.928
T 11 41.035 0.842 34.551 -0.079 -8.007
T 813 40.373 0.858 34.640 -0.089 -8.096
BS 27 44.049 0.814 35.856 -1.216 -9.312
N 32 37.756 1.000 37.756 -1.900 -11.212
N 1 37.935 1.000 37.935 -0.179 -11.391
N 30 39.997 1.000 39.997 -2.062 -13.453
N 11 41.075 1.000 41.075 -1.078 -14.531
N 12 41.123 1.000 41.123 -0.048 -14.579
N 3 41.141 1.000 41.141 -0.018 -14.597
N 20 43.436 1.000 43.436 -2.295 -16.892
N 111 43.542 1.000 43.542 -0.106 -16.998
N 21 43911 1.000 43911 -0.369 -17.367
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Name

Josh Wheeler
David Lineberry
Donald Lowe
Craig Tomeo
Philip Cheshire
Skyler Gragg
Cortland Bailey
Bradley Alvis
Ethan Swindel
Donnie Lowe
Kyle Younger
Thomas Neubeck
Adam Neylans
Amanda Clark
Tyler Lineberry
Scott Miller
Vincent lenaro
Sean Mason
Bill Traub

Rick Therrien

TODD RUSHING

William Gravely

Addison Greenway

Timothy Friedl
Chris Smalley
Alyah Berger
Grant White
Jeff Clark

Christopher Outen

Elias Clayton
Keven Wilkinson
Justin Bowden
Bill Cioni
Bjorn Stange
Jeff Gray

Kyle Moore
Devon Royer
Nathan Stratton
Chuck Colcord
Kirill Semenov
Steve Miniea
Evan Henrich
Darian Hill
Alfred Nater

David D Naples Jr.

Art King
Nicolas Labrada
Dusty Nation
Greg Dorris
Mark Wallace

Dominiqge Struzinski

Neil Ramgoolam
George Gearhart
Dennis Williams
Chris Kizer
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Overall Raw Results
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Class Number Best Time
P 3 32.627
DS 80 32.933
P 2 33.044
SS 67 33.111
P 78 33.794

STH 75 33.850
BS 78 34.208
T 88 34.219

SMF 182 34.364
GS 10 34.447
AM 5 34.472

CAMC 67 34.569
T 115 34.768

STH 181 35.037
P 16 35.065
FS 17 35.069
T 744 35.104

STH 26 35.117
CS 19 35.306
BS 51 35.404
HS 5 35.481
P 10 35.613

SSM 94 35.629
SS 11 35.708

CAMS 25 35.827
T 188 35.846

SMF 7 35.885

STH 81 36.026
CS 64 36.049

SMF 12 36.213

SMF 112 36.398

STH 8 36.438
DS 19 36.677
T 2 36.684

STX 86 36.721

SMF 82 36.887

SMF 13 37.417
STR 124 37.572
GS 55 37.678
N 32 37.756
ES 2 37.772
N 1 37.935
SM 284 38.265
ES 51 38.373
SM 28 38.467
CS 18 38.512
STR 9 38.514
ES 83 38.526
CS 508 38.564

CAMC 98 38.583

SMF 5 38.666
SSP 108 38.732
DS 30 38.763

CAMS 96 39.316

CAMC 80 39.349

Pronto Timing System

RONT

Q %‘@ﬁ% o

Timing System
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

From Previous From Top
-0.306 -0.306
-0.111 -0.417
-0.067 -0.484
-0.683 -1.167
-0.056 -1.223
-0.358 -1.581
-0.011 -1.592
-0.145 -1.737
-0.083 -1.820
-0.025 -1.845
-0.097 -1.942
-0.199 -2.141
-0.269 -2.410
-0.028 -2.438
-0.004 -2.442
-0.035 -2.477
-0.013 -2.490
-0.189 -2.679
-0.098 -2.777
-0.077 -2.854
-0.132 -2.986
-0.016 -3.002
-0.079 -3.081
-0.119 -3.200
-0.019 -3.219
-0.039 -3.258
-0.141 -3.399
-0.023 -3.422
-0.164 -3.586
-0.185 -3.771
-0.040 -3.811
-0.239 -4.050
-0.007 -4.057
-0.037 -4.094
-0.166 -4.260
-0.530 -4.790
-0.155 -4.945
-0.106 -5.051
-0.078 -5.129
-0.016 -5.145
-0.163 -5.308
-0.330 -5.638
-0.108 -5.746
-0.094 -5.840
-0.045 -5.885
-0.002 -5.887
-0.012 -5.899
-0.038 -5.937
-0.019 -5.956
-0.083 -6.039
-0.066 -6.105
-0.031 -6.136
-0.553 -6.689
-0.033 -6.722
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Pos
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Name

Issac Koilpillai
Nathan Velez
Larry Daniels
Paul Mark Hellings
Richard King
David Lange
Luke Jolly

justin seagull
Robert Mroz
Jerome Rhett
Jonathan Smith
Elizabeth Henrich
Keith Royer
Cassidy Mongeon
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Overall Raw Results

Buccaneer Region Event 1

Class Number Best Time
DS 26 39.586
N 30 39.997
GS 102 40.256
T 813 40.373
T 11 41.035
N 11 41.075
N 12 41.123
N 3 41.141
AS 11 41.174

STX 60 41.325
N 20 43.436
N 111 43.542
N 21 43911
BS 27 44.049
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From Previous From Top
-0.237 -6.959
-0.411 -7.370
-0.259 -7.629
-0.117 -7.746
-0.662 -8.408
-0.040 -8.448
-0.048 -8.496
-0.018 -8.514
-0.033 -8.547
-0.151 -8.698
-2.111 -10.809
-0.106 -10.915
-0.369 -11.284
-0.138 -11.422
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